502940690 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIJAYAVITTHAL THIPPANNACHAR MATHAD	08/13/2014
NILESH SUDHIR PATIL	08/09/2014
NAVNATH CHINTAMAN NIPHADE	08/07/2014
ANIL CHATURLAL MALI	08/11/2014
MAHENDRA BHAGIRATH BODAKE	08/09/2014
SHARAD SUBHASH IPPAR	08/09/2014
RAJESH TALLA	08/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGAFINE PHARMA (P) LTD.	
Street Address:	SETHNA, 55, MAHARHI KARVE ROAD, MARINE LINES	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 002 MUMBAI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IN1300007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)273-0711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-273-0700

Email: Lucia@Gearhartlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GEARHART LAW LLC
Address Line 1: 41 RIVER ROAD

Address Line 4: SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2222 MP 01 US NAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. POSTOLSKI, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Postolski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014
	PAICNI

502940690 REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0814

Total Attachments: 4source=Assignment_Rivaroxaban_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Rivaroxaban_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Rivaroxaban_Executed#page3.tif

source=Assignment_Rivaroxaban_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0815

Attorney Docket No. 2222 MP 01 US NAT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

- Vijayavitthal Thippannachar Mathad, located at Flat No. 05, Nirman Classic, Behind HDFC Bank, Thatte nagar, Gangapur Road, Nashik-42200. Maharashtra, India;
- Nilesh Sudhir Patil, located at Plot No. 6/A, Hareshwar Nagar, Ring Road, Jilhapeth, Jalgaon-425001. Maharashtra, India;
- 3. Navnath Chintaman Niphade, located at Flat No. 4, Eldora Appartments, Sawarkar Nagar, Gangapur Road, Nashik 422 013, Maharashtra, India:
- Anil Chaturiai Mali, located at 6-B. Puja-darshan Society, Navarang Colony, Juil Road, Nashik Road, Nashik-422101. Maharashtra, India;
- Mahendra Bhagirath Bodake, located at 1234, Vanjar Lane, Nehru Chowk, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik-422103. Maharashtra, India
- Sharad Subhash Ippar, located at Flat No. 06, Laxmipuja Co-op. Society, Ambad-Pawan Nagar Link Road, Kamatwade, Nashik-422008. Maharashtra, India: and
- 7. Rajesh Talla, Thammadapalle(Village), Yarragondapalem (Mandal), Prakasham (Dist.)-523331. Andhra Pradesh, India

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of Invention:

A PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF RIVAROXABAN AND INTERMEDIATES THEREOF

and in the following application(s):

India Application No.: 339/MUM/2012 filed on February 6, 2012; and PCT International Application No.: PCT/IN2013/000077 having a filing date of February 5, 2013

WHEREAS, MEGAFINE PHARMA (P) LTD, organized under the laws of India, having an office at 4th Floor, Sethna, 55, Maharhi Karve Road, Marine Lines, Mumbai, maharashtra, India., 400 002 Mumbai, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we said ASSIGNORS do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent

3.

Attorney Docket No. 2222 MP 01 US NAT

application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and emircly as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE and the attorney/agent of record of ASSIGNEE, to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when official notified thereof.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE hereunto set our hand and seal

Executed this _	13th day of August	20 <u>14</u> .	
601			
Vijayavitthal T	Thippannachar Mathad		
Witnessed by:	Anvit Sonawane	Date:	13/08/2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'WE nevering set our nand	and sem
Executed this of the day of Avg. 154, 2014	
Gally	
MICH MARK LAG	
Witnessed by:	alaslone
Witnessed by:	Date: 09/08/2014
Novnath Chintaman Niphade	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE hereunto set our hand	i and scal
Executed this OFT day of Avgust 2016	
Executed this OFT day of Avg. 45.4 2016	
Navnath Chintaman Niphade	
and the state of t	Date: 07/08/2014
Witnessed by:	2.20000
Sanjay Tadhav	
market from the	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'WE hereunto set our hand	i and seal
Executed this 11th day of August . 2015	
Anil Chafurlal Mali	
Witnessed by:	Date: 11/08/2014
XV.	
Muxunda Patekore	22,000

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I/WE here	unto set our hand	and seal	
Executed this O	gt day of Ayusi	<u>, 20.14</u> .		
Mahendra Bha Witnessed by:	girath Bodake Bollyndit Bhushan 5. Pa	endif	Date: 09/c	8/2014
	Y WHEREOF, I/WE here 314 day of <u>August</u>		l and scal	
Sharad Subhas	h Ippar A I ini 1 Chatuela 1		Date:eg O	8/2014
	Y WHEREOF, I/WE here		d and seal	
Rajesh Talla		<u></u>		
Witnessed by:	Gosaksh B. Sh	inde	Date: <u>04 0</u>	8/2014
	ig Dende Ausgebruck in reskundige – spekuse in på og sa			
		L		

PATENT

REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0819